How to Authenticate This Official PDF Transcript
This official PDF transcript has been transmitted electronically to the recipient, and is intended solely for use
by that recipient.  It is not permissible to replicate this document or forward it to any person or organization
other than the identified recipient.  Release of this record or disclosure of its contents to any third party
without written consent of the record owner is prohibited.
This official transcript has been digitally signed and therefore contains special characteristics.  This
document will reveal a digital certificate that has been applied to the transcript, and for optimal results, we
recommend that this document is viewed with the latest version of Adobe® Acrobat or Adobe® Reader.  This

A- = 3.750 B- = 2.750 C- = 1.750 E = 0.000
B+ = 3.250 C+ = 2.250 D = 1.000 F = 0.000
COURSE NUMBERING SYSTEM
Since September 1977:
001-099 No Graduation credit
100-299 Undergraduate credit only/lower division
300-399 Undergraduate credit only/upper division
400-499 Undergraduate credit/upper division
500-599 Combined graduate/undergraduate credit
600-899 Graduate credit only
Prior to September 1977:
001-099 No Graduation credit
100-199 Undergraduate credit only/lower division
200-399 Undergraduate credit only/upper division
400-499 Professional courses, no graduate credit
500-699 Graduate credit only, parallels 200-399 courses
700-999 Graduate credit only